OP \$40.00 4018278

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM431841

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RevenueMed Inc.		02/23/2015	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navigant Consulting, Inc.	
Also Known As:	Navigant	
Street Address:	150 N. Riverside Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 2100	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4018278	REVENUEMED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125735678

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-583-2688

Email: dawn.cassie@navigant.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn Cassie

Address Line 1: 150 N. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn M. Cassie	
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn M. Cassie/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Assignment for_TM REVENUEMED 4018278-c#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006087 FRAME: 0333

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RevenueMed, Inc., a Georgia corporation which had a mailing address of 3937 Holcomb

Bridge Road, Suite 100, Norcross, Georgia 30092, ("Assignor"), entered into an Asset Purchase

Agreement dated February 23, 2015 with Navigant Consulting, Inc., a Delaware corporation with

a principal place of business at 150 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2100, Chicago, Illinois 60606

("Assignee"), which included the assignment of all of its right, title and interest in and to the

trademark REVENUEMED & Design (the "Trademark"), including U.S. Registration Number

4,018,278, together with any and all goodwill in the Trademark, and the entire right, title and

interest in and to any and all claims and demands Assignor may have had either at law or in

equity arising out of any past, present or future infringements of the Trademark, including the

right to collect damages (collectively, the "Assignment"). For good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the

Assignment, effective as of February 23, 2015.

Executed this 16th day of June, 2017.

RevenueMed, Inc.

Signature

Name: Michael von Grey

Position: CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006087 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 06/20/2017